
cu{- u40 I 0BcT2003sGC0 1s820

CHHATTISGARH STATE POWE.R TRANSMISSION CO. LTB.
(A Government oI' Chhattisgarh Undertal<ing)

(A Successor Company of CSEB)
OFFICtr OF THE CHIEF ENGI]\EtrR (CIUL)

Shed No -5, Danganil'a, RAIPfIfl.
Website- www.cs c.co.in E-mail - ceciviltrans.ra i pur@cs c.co.in

Phone No. 0771 -2574583, Fax: A771'2574145

No./04-01/Trans./Works/ 4 rO $ Raipur, dtd:
E-TENDER NOTICE

Online bids are invited through CSPCL e-bidding system (SAP) from eligible contractors/firms

registered in CSPTCL, on Item Rate and on percentage rate above/belo at par of CG PWD SOR for Building

Works, Road Works, Bridge Works (w.e.f.01.01.2015) and Electrical & Mechanical work (01.07.2015) and base

rate for Non-SOR items. The unregistered contractors/firms having similar work experience in Central/State

Government/Autonomous Bodies/Public Undertaking shall also be considered on submission of experience

certificate.

D:\Dangniya (Office)\CE(C)-Ch-2017\Pau'ar Sir-2017\E-TENDERING\NIT-80-87

sl.
N
o.

Tender
SPN. No

Name of Work NIT
value i/c
180/,

GST
(Rs.)

EMD
(Rs.)

Completion
period
(including
rainy
season)

Due date &
time for
submission
of
EMDlDocum
ent

Due date
& time of
technical
bid
opening

RFx No.

I 04-0ilc-
TRANS/W
120-2urc7

Construction of 49

No. platfonns for
circuit breaker at

220KY S/s. Raigarh.

8.79

Lakhs

9000/- 02 Months
08.03.2021

16.00 Hrs.

08.03.2021

16.15 Hrs.
8100020131

2 04-01lc-
TRANS/W
t20-21l108

Construction of 01

No. 33KV addl.
feeder Bay at
2201132 KV S/s.

Mungeli.

6.7 5

Lakhs

7000 - 03 Months
08.03.2021

16.00 Hrs.

08.03.2021

16.15 FIrs.

8100020166

a
J 04-011c-

TRANS/W
t20-211109

Construction of cable
trench at 132KV S/s.

Patthalgaon.

7.80

Lakhs

8000/- 03 Months
09.03.202t
16.00 l{rs.

09.03.2021

16.15 FIrs.

8 I 00020 167

4 04-01/c-
TRANS/W
120-21/ 1 1 0

Construction of 01

no. 132KV feeder
bay at l32KV S/s.

Jashpur under S/s.

Dn. Raigarh for znd

circuiting of 132 KV
S/s. Patthalgaon-
Jashpur Line.

5.59

Lakhs

s600/- 02 Months
09.03.2021

16.00 Hrs.

09.03.2021

16.15 Hrs.
8100020168

5 04-01tc-
TRANS/W

t20-21l1 1 I

Re-metalling work at
33 KV yard at
220KV S/s.,
Saraipali.

13.68

Lakhs

1,4000 /- 03 Months
10.a3.2021

16.00 Hrs.

10.03.2021

16.15 Hrs.
8100020169

6 04-01lc-
TRANS/W
120-2U112

Annual sweeping,
cleaning work of
residential and non
residential buildings
at Bijalee Nagar
Colony, Bhilai-3.

5.95

Lakhs

6000 / 12 Months
10.03.2021

16.00 FIrs.

10.03.202 1

16.15 Hrs.

8100020170

f

oeft{ ut1



06.03,2021

16.l5 Hrs.

6,1,5

Lakhs

620A / - 01 N4onth
06.03.2021

16.00 Hrs.

04-a1tc-
TRANS/W
t20-2U113

Upgradation of
rneeting hall of
Managing Dilector
CSPTCL ar Vid1,u1

Sewa Bhawan,
Daganiya Raipur.

810002017i

Cost per tender document to be submitted online for tender at Sl. No. 01 & 07 is Rs, 590/- per tender

document (i/c GST). The tender document can be viewed and downloaded online from our e-bidding portal.

Note:-
Maintenance period is applicable for work mentioned above at Sl. No. 01 to 05 & 07 is 12

months and for work at Sl. No. 06 is NIL.

A. Eligibility Criteria :-
(a) Registered Contractor in CSPTCL in A-I & Above for work at Sl.No. 05 & 06.

(b) Registered Contractor in CSPTCL in A-II & Above for work at Sl.I'{o. 01 to 04 & 07.

or

i. For unregistered qatt&ata$ -
The bidder should have executed at least (in last 5 years):-
(a) One civil work/similar works each > 80oh of estimated cost

or
(b) Two civil work/similar works each >_ 50o of estimated cost

or
(c) Three civil works/similar works each > 40yo of estimated cost

The Bidders shall have valid registration in EPF & ESIC departrnent and submit its proof.

GST Registration: - The contractors have to submit the copy of their valid GST registration.

Bidder should not have been debarred/blacklisted by the State Govt./Central Govt./State
PSU/SEB/Power Utility as on the date of opening of tender. A declaration in this regard shall

be furnished by the bidder as per format given in Annexure-I on contractors/firms letter head.

No Joint venture shall be permitted.

B. GUIDELINE for participation in E-tender:-

i, Access to Tender Document: - Tender document can be accessed from our e-tender portal.

Bid creation / submission can be completed after logon to our e-tender portal using valid

LOGIN ID/Password, allotted to vendors.

Please ensure that you have the vendor code, user ID & password. In case you do not have

either vendor code, user ID & password, please contact Chief Engineer (Civil)/EITC

department well in time and at least three days before the last date of paying of tender fee.

ii. Tender Fee submission- Online ;-
a. Cost of Tender document is to be paid online only, through e-bidding portal of

Chhattisgarh State Power Transmission Company.
b. Bid of the Bidders who have not submitted requisite amount for cost of Tender Document

shall not be considered.
c. In case of any queries/enquiry, please contact O/o The Chief Engineer (Civil), Shed No.

5, Danganiya, Raipur (CG) 492013 (Phone-0771-257458112574583 &, Fax 0771-
2s74145) & The S.E. (Civil) O/o C.E. (Civil) (Phone No. 0771-2574589).

lIt. Bid Submission:-
a. EMD of requisite amount to be paid online only. Submission of EMD in other form shall

be rejected.

D:\Dangniya (Office)\CE(C)-Ch-2017\Parvar Sir-201 7\E-TENDERING\NIT-80-87

lt.

i ii.

iv.

V

2

f



NOTE:-
a.

(iv)

b

b' Technical Bid are to be deposited offlinc in the office of c.E. (civil), csIlTCL,
Raipur in sealed envelope' The ent'elope should be superscribed n,ith name of *,orh,
Tender No., RFx. I{o., the due clate or tn. tencler urr,l nu*e of the tenderer n,ithaddress' The technical bid cornprising o1' complete Tender document. errata, NIT.
Extension gf NIIT (if any), Declaration bj,the bidder on finn's letter head, schedule, cop),of valid ESIC Certificate, cop)' of vaiid EPF Registration, copy of valid/acti,e GST
Registration". Copy of registration of contractor in CSPTCL in aipropriate class as per
eligibility criteria, Pre contract lntegriti,' Pact, rvork experien.. ,nd check list. Checklist
alongwith legible printout of all the requisite documents rvith seal and signature of the
bidder are to be submitted manually in a sealed envelope in the O/o C.E. (CIvil) by l6:00Hrs' The checklist, tender document, Errata, NIT, Deciaration form, pre contract integrity
pact and Schedule can be downloaded from Notes & Attachments of particular RFx. of e-
tender portal after submission of requisite cost of tender fee. The contractor is liable for
legal action if any of the documents submitted are found tampered.c. This is an E-tender and bidders shall submit price bid & EMD OI\LINE. price Bids
sent in physical form through any other means/media is not at all acceptab le & it will be
rejected.

d' Vendors should have valid Class-lI/III signing and encryption Digital Signature with
sufficient validity to participate in E-Tender.

e' If due to any reason the supporling documents required for participating in the tender
(Technical Bid) are not submitted on the due date of opening of bid, CSpTCL will not be
responsible & such tenders would be out rightly rejected.

F.lp desk (problem related with Login ID in e-bidding process):-
ln clse of any problem related with login ID/Password, online payment of Tender document
fee, EMD & online price bid submission, vendors/contractor, ,uy please contact on EITC e,bidding, helpdesk No. 0771'2576672/73 in business hours i.e. l0:30 Hrs. to 17:30Hrs..

CSPTCL reserves the right to access the capacify of bidders after scrutiny of applications and
reserves the right to reject any or all tenders without assignin g any reason.
CSPTCL will not be responsible in any way for late submission due to any nefwork delay in

any forrn in transit or breakdown in the internet communication system etc.

C. IMPORTAITTT INSTRUCTION/NOTES FOR E_BIDDING :_
l only price bid & EMD are to be submitted ontine. Legibre printout of a the

supporting documents with seal and iignature ofthe bidder are to be submitted offline
in the O/o C.E. (Civil) by t6:00 Hrs. on the due date in sealed envelope constituting
Technical Bid listed at B.(iii).b above.

2' Please note that this tender is processed online, hence the bidder should keep proper record
at his end.

3 Please note tiat e-mail is always system generated, hence bidders are advised to regularly
check their inbox,/junk mail box.

4' Price bids are accepted only through online. Hard copy of price bid shall not be accepted.5' CSPTCL shall not assume any responsibility for non-supporting of system, intemet, Iine &
associated hardware and software in bidding their tender. No extension in time shall be
granted on such grounds. It is strongly recommended not to wait for submission of bid in
last minutes as intemet/technical probrem may disrupt the process ofe-bidding.6' Rates should be quoted online & in specified fields only in price bid sectiir of particular
RFx. in e-bidding portal. Rate quoted in other place viz. technical/ commercial bid section
shall be rejected. Once the rates are filled, the bidders may change their rates up to the due

Dr\Dangniya (Olfice)\CE(C)-Ch-2017\pawar Sii-2017\E-TENDERINGNIT-80-87 3

I

(



date and ti*e of sub,rission of tender. After due date and time, no change on any ground

rarhatsoever rvill be accePted'

After deadline, no alteration in the tender rvill be allori'ed b1'tlie S)'stem'

CSPTCL will not accept incomplete bid'

D, GENERAL II{STRUCTIOIT{S:-

r. Tender document is available onrine as an attachment in parlicular RFx' on e-bidding portal'

2. For online submission of bid, the bidder may take online help from e-bidding vendor user

7

8

3

manual disPlaYed on website'

Tenders (Technical Bid & price Bid) shalt be opened in the schedule time as notified' If the

due date of opening/submission of tender document is declared a holiday by the Govt'iLocal

administration, it will be automatically shifted to next working day for which no prior

intimation shall be given. Tender opening shall be continued on subsequent days' in case of

opening of au tenders is not completed on due date because of technical constraints of system

on the day of opening. It may be noted that the due date of opening/ time rnay be

altered/extended if desired by cspTCL without assigning any reason' However intimation

shall be available on company,s tender portal /bidders email (to participating bidder)' The

bidders are requested to keep track of the same' 
,r ., !,- -!--,.^+i^*n o

Before participating, bidders are advised to read carefully all the instructions and processes ln

,,User manual and instruction document" which is available in4

h :lle di CS l.co in:5 124lir

5. Further extensio n of due date of oPening of bids, corrigendum etc' and price bid opening date

will be inforrned bY e-mail'

The requisite documents are not to be submitted with the price bid. The requisite documents

are to be submitted manuaily in sealed enverope. EMD should be submitted online only'

E.mail/Fax/Telegraphic tender offers will not be accepted. 
r . r1^.- ^..^l

Enabling for download of tender documents to firm does not make them quality to award the

contract' 
behalf of the company shall have right to either accept any of

The Chief Engineer (Civil) on

the bid or reject any or all the bids without assigning any reason'

I - -,.nt -..-- --r/(\-L
(R.K. Shrivastma)

Chief Engineer (Civil)
CSPTCL, RaiPur

6

7

8

9

4

D:\Dangniya(office)\CE(C).Ch-2017\ParvarSir-2017\E-TENDERING\NlT-80-87

t


